IIII~IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII~IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII~11111mil 11111I11111 1111 111I1 11111111111111" 111111111111111
MKG-XXVlfTECHCISACM/1 T/01 POST~ODE/~~ ;
104/14 Ir-~---'L...-.- ....II W
.JO
~CJ)
0000
1D0w~::to
~.J

the theory of basic structure of the
Constitution ?
first completely indigenous atomic
(A) Minerva Mills V. Union of Indiapower station ?
(A) Tarapur (B) S. R. Bommai V. Union of India
(B) Kalpakkam (C) Keshavanand Bharti V. State of
(C) Kaiga Kerala
(D) Kudankulam (D) I. R. Coelho V. State of Tamil Nadu
15. India became member of the United 20. The highest mountain peak in south
Nations in which year? India is
(A) 1947 (A) Anamudi
(B) 1950 (B) Mukarta
(C) 1949 (C) Doddabetta
(D) 1945 (D) Aravallis
-4-
111II1I1111111II111111111111111111111111111I11111I1I11mlllll~ mil 11111 111111I1 MIIIIIIIIIIIU 11I1111111111111 MKG-XXVlfTECHCISACM/1T/01
11. cfi)C'iI;i)fcR1~ CfiT~R1t!lfuCf)~ t ? 16. ~~~~fcR:1 ~~~mir~
(A) ctMC'i"iI§ ~ '~llctill'5rt!R'~~ir~t?
(8) ~ (A) mm~lm~
(C) ~ (8) ~~~

(8) Chemical stability
(C) Film strength
(D) Adhesiveness
109. The connecting rods are generally of
the following form
(A) Square section
(8) "C" section
(C) "I" beam cross section
(D) Round section
110. The process by which the crank shaft
is produced
(A) Welding
(B) Pressing
(C) Forged or cast
(D) Dieing
11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111I11111111 RIIIIIII 111111111111111111I111111111 1111 MKG-XXVlfrECHCISACM/1 T/01
'q1Tf-"a:t
-cffi:c fQfufQ;(f)~ - ~m~
~~~~~~~~ "Rcnrn<ffi;:q~ cffi;q 'RfCfi CfiTur ~ I~ Ir:lIC1:101. 106.
CfiP.fcwIT % ? WT~%I

(A) Cam shaft
(8) Push rod
(C) Rocker arm
(D) Tappet
133. Diesel cycle was introduced in the year
(A) 1877 (8) 1895
(C) 1897 (D) 1879
134. In air cooled engines, to give large
radiating surface to increase the rate
of cooling the cylinder barrels are
equipped with
(A) Fans
(8) Pump
(C) Impeller
(D) Metal fins
111111111111111I11I1111111111111111111111I1111111111111111111111I1111111 RII 11111 IRIII III 1111111III 11111 11111111 MKG-XXVIfTECHCISACM/1 T/01
123. ~ ~31it:mf ~ ~ 31lit ~ 'R 129. ~~~ 3fR'l<f~~CfiT ~
mC:Rm t ~ <XlClt5If{<:fl~"ij ~ ~ "ij lfI'TI ~ t 1
~:tIIR<:fl31lit ~ ~ "ijml (A) ~~
(A) 1862 (8) 1876 (8) fCfq~

171. The material of the gudgeon pin is
(A) Steel
(8) Cast iron
(C) Nickel
(0) Zinc
172. Hydraulic brake system is based on
(A) Pascal's law
(8) Newton's law
(C) Henry's law
(D) Charle's law
173. In compression ignition engines the
compressed air temperature is
(A)200°C (8)1000°C
(C)500°C (D)100°C
-32-
11111111111I111Im 1111111111111111111111I11~IIIIIIII~II 1111111111111111~lIllIn I~nlill ~IIIU 1llIIIIIIIfi 111I
174. The spark plug gap is adjusted as per
specifications with the help of
(A) Screw pitch gauge
(8) Dial gauge